
: Tuesday. January 22
7.40 The Hawke’s Bay Farmer: Some
Impressions. in Research and Animal
Breeding, by Dr. J. F. Filmer, from the
Massey College Sheep and Dairy Farm-ers’ Meetings, and a Department ofAgriculture Talk: Tomato Diseases and
Pests
7.30 Louis Levy’s Concert Orchestra,Jose Iturbi (piano) and the Andre Kos-telanetz Orchestra8.0 Play: The Amazing Dr. Clitter-
house, by Barre Lyndon (NZBS) —

9.45 This Was 1951 (NZBS)10.30 Close down

2>[D NEW PLYMOUTH
p.m. Concert
BBC Feature
Out of the Silence
McGlusky the Filibuster
Rhythm Time
Close down
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7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.45 Weather Report
9. 0 Homemakers’ News and Views
9.165 My True Story
9.30 Limelight antl Shadow
9.45 Escape Me Never10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. These Were Hits
6.45 Beau Geste7.0 Ralph Flanagan and his Orchestra
— A. J. Alan Stories; Final Presenta-tion
7.30 Hits of the Day
7.45 In Hawaiian Style= Keyboard Melodies with John Par-in
8.30 Drama: Who Called You Here?9. 4 Symphony of Strings: Geraldo’sString Choir (BBC)
9.35 Citizens of the World: BerislavBorcic (UN Radio)
9.48 Folk Music from Europe10. O Just Jazz
10.30 Close down

QXKIN 3hEtS ON
7. 0 am. Breakfast Session
7.30 District Weather Forecast
9. 0 Shopping with Mary9.15 Now Voyager9.30 Voyage from Bombay
9.45 Housewives’ Opinion10. 0 Close down :

6.30 p.m. The Comedy Harmonists
6.45. Juvenile Jury (Studio)7. 0 Dancing to the Organ7.15 Columbus Variety Time7.30 Variety Show8.0 MYRA LEWIS (soprano)The Cuckoo Lehmann
Singing to You Wood
One Morning Very Early Sanderson
Coming Home Willeby(Studio)

8.16 The NBC Symphony Orchestraconducted by Arturo Toscanini"Overture: La Generentola RossiniThe Philharmonia Orchestra conducted
by Nicolai Malko
Jota Aragonesa Glinka8.30 Salon Music hy Alhert Sandler
8.45 Behind the Commonplace: Fallacies
and Phrases, by Russell Moss (NZBS)8.4 Britain Sings: The Sale and Dis-trict Musical Society conducted byAlfred Higson (BBG)§.30 The Calendar, a play by EdgarWallace (BBC)
10.30 Close down

CHRISTCHURCH
690 kc. 434m.

7.58 a.m. Canterbury Weather Forecast
9. 7 Light Classical Favourites
9.30 Music from Opera
10. 0 Mainly for Women: Background to
the Overseas News; The Devil’s Duchess
10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Music While You Work
11.15 For the Pianist
11.30 Songs from the Shows11.46 Cowboy Round-up
12 Lunch Musie. 02.0 p.m. Mainly for Women: Film Re-
view, by Laurence Hayston; Denman Col-
lege, by Mrs, Oliver

30, Music While You Work
0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Piano Sonata No. 21 in C, Op. 53String Quartet No. 14 in C SharpMinor, Op. 131 Beethoven
0 Parade of American Artists
‘0 A Glimpse of Caruso
fe)

]

eS
3.

we

Light Instrumental and Vocal Music
Children’s Hour: Adventures of Ex-

Roosevelt
ft) Listeners’ Requests15 Country Critic: Town.Into Coun-try, by Patricia Godsiff (NZBS)

3
45 The Strings of David Rose
30

NOD

gaa

7.30 The Blue Hungarian Band7.34 Dad and Dave
7.45 Melody Time8.0 Sidney Torch and his Orchestra
8.15 Pan Pacifle Women’s Conference
Newsreel \
8.30 Ray’s a Laugh (BBC)
9.45 Madame Bovary10.15 Dave Brubeck, his Octet and Trio
10.30 Close down

SVC CHRISTCHURCH960 ke. 312m.
5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
7. 0 Sonata No, 2 in G, Op. 13 GriegJascha Heifetz (violin) with Saat!
Bay (piano)
7.21 Norwegian Rhapsody Svendsen
Thé Kalamazoo Symphony Orchestra con-ducted by Herman Felber (VOA)7.30 Songs of KilpinenMoonlight ‘Elegy to the NightingaleThe Ski-Runner
Bird of MelancholyThe Ruined Churchyard
Gerhard Husch (baritone) with Margaretkilpinen (piano)
7.45 English Novelists: Walter Allentalks about Charles Dickens (BBC)8. 0 Marie Vanderwart (’cello) andDorothy Davies (piano)
Sonata in A, Op. 64 Beethoven(third of five weekly broadcasts)

(NZBS
8.25 Choral and Orchestral Concert
Brandenburg Concerto No. 1 in F
Magnificat in D ch
Soloists, the BBC Chorus, and the BBC
Symphony Orchestra conducted by SirAdrian Boult (BBC)
9.25 Seven Bach Sonatas for Flute and
Harpsichord

(Final broadcast)
Sonata No. 4 in E Minor
Sonata No. 5
Marcel Charbonnier (clavecin) and Fern-and Caratge (flute)
9.50 Piano Concerto in F Minor

Bach-BusoniAlexander Borowsky and the LamoureuxConcerts Orchestra
9.58 Arrangements by LambertLes Patineurs Meyerbeer-Lambert|The Royal Opera House Orchestra, Cov--ent Garden, conducted by John Hollings-worth
Dante Sonata Liszt-LambertLouis Kentner (piano) and the Sadler’s|Wells Orchestra conducted by. ConstantLambert
10.30 Close down

BKC 1160 ke.a
7. 0 am. Salute the Day9. 0 Good Morning, Ladies9.15 Pollyanna
9.30 Chicot the Jester
9.45 Kitty Foyle10. 0 Close down
6.30 p.m. Tunes for Early Evening
6.45 A Tree Grows in Brooklyn7.0 With a Smile and a Songfi The Strange House of Jeffrey Mar-owe
7.30 Light and Bright
7.45 Tuesday Serenade8. 5 Digger Reports8.10 ZB Book Review (NZBS)
8.30 Uncle Zeke’s Music Store: Songsand Stories in Cowboy Style
8.45 Talk: ihe tA for Amateurs
9. 4 Musical Notebook: Alexander Semm-ler discusses the contribution of the
American Negro (VOA)
9.35 Going Places and Meeting People10. 5 Intimate Artistry: Gwen Catley"10.20 Old Time Dance Music
10.30 Close down

8 Y VLA 920 kc. 326m,
9. 7am. From Opera and Operetta
9.45 Morning Star: Artur Schnabel10. O Devotional Service
10.18 Frenchman’s Creek
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music
2.15 p.m. Women’s Session (Vera Moore)
2.45 Classical Music
Overture: Russlan and Ludmilla

Glinka
Symphony No, 1 in G Minor

Kalinnikoy
Dubinushka Rimsky-Korsakov3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Three Generations

4.12 From Stage and Screen5. 0 Children’s Session: Adventurer, Ex-
plorer
5.30 Tea Dance6. 0 Dad and Dave
6.12 In Strict Tempo
7.30 Uncle Zeke’s Music Store (NZBS)
7.45 The Great Exhibition, 1854: A
Pageant in Sound (BBC)8.45 Songs by Gisele, a Canadian radioartist (CBC)
9.45 The Adventures of Charlie Chan:The Dead Treasure
10.10 At Close of Day10.30 Close down

PANAe
9. 7 am. Morning Proms
9.30 Music While You Work10.10 Organ Interlude10.20 Devotional Service
10.38 The Webb Tilton Programme
ee es for Women: Mary Lovelace
11.35 Morning Star: Erna Berger
12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m. Celebrity Artists2.30 Music While You Work
3. 0 Nom-de-Plume
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUROverture: Euryanthe Weber
Fantasia in C, Op. 17 Schumann
Suite in A Minor for Flute and Strings

Telemann
4.30 From Stage and Screen5. Oo Music of Manhattan
6.30 Children’s Session6. 0 Latin American Rhythm
6.15 Accordiana
7.15 Little Ships: More Days, More Dol-lars, by "‘Binnacle,"’ a Wellington Sea
Captain (NZBS)
7.30 Listeners’ Requests8.15 Pan Pacific Women’s Conference
Newsreel
8.30 Requests10.30 Close down

ZNVC, DUNEDIN900 ke. 333 m.
5. 0 p.m. Concert Hour
6. 0 Dinner. Music
7. 0 Mozart’s Piano ConcertosLouis. Kentner and the London Philhar-monic Orchestra conducted by SirThomas Beecham
Concerto in A, K.414
7.25 Erna Berger (soprano) with thePhilharmonia Orcljestra conducted byJosef Krips
Aria: Martern Aller Arten ("Il Sera-glio’’) MozartThe Vienna Philharmonic Orchestra con-ducted by Herbert von Karajan
Symphony No. 39 in E Flat, K.548

Mozart
8. 0 Right Well-beloved Lady, a {5thCentury love story produced by Edward
Livesey (BBC)
8.30 Chamber Music
Principals of the BBC Symphony Orches-tra
Septet in E Flat, Op. 20The Lener String Quartet :

Quartet No. 16 in F, Op. 135
Beethoven

The Budapest Trio
Piano Trio in F Minor, Op. 65 Dvorak

10. 0 Music for Moderns
The Werner Janssen Symphony Orches-tra
Excerpts from the Opera ‘‘Lady Mac-beth-of Mtsensk" Shostakovich
(First performed on January 22, 1934)

Aaron Copland (piano)Four Piano Blues CoplandThe Danish State Broadcasting SymphonyOrchestra conducted by Nicolai MalkoMarch, Valse, Polka and Galop fromSecond Suite Stravinsky10.30 Close down

ANY, INVERCARGILL
9. 7 a.m. Styled for the School Vacation
9.30 Variety Calling
10. 0 Devotional Service
10.18 My Son Tom
10.30 Music While You Work
11. 0 Morning Concert
12. 0 Lunch Music2.0 p.m. Bottle Castle
2.15 Modern English ComposersOverture: Street Corner: Rawsthorne
Dies Natalis Finzi
Divertimento in B Flat Berkeley3.0 Songtime: The Ilford Girls’ Choir
3.15 Piano Parade3.30 Music While You Work4.0 Let’s Have a Chorus
4.16 A Spot of Humour
4.30 Military Bands
0 Children’s Hour: Time for Juniors,
Song and Story from Everywhere, andThe Animal Kingdom
5.30 Tunes of the Times6. 0 Anne of Green Gables
6412 The Musical Strauss Family7. 0 Rawicz and Landauer (two pianos)7.10 Lorneville Stock Report7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 Listeners’ Requests
9.45 The Danish State Radio SymphonyOrchestra
Francesca de Rimini Tchaikovski
Symphony No. 5 Nielsen10.30 Close down ;
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